

## COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

## #SA

This non-negotiable and non-transferable Security Agreement supplements and controls previous such agreements between the same Parties and is made and entered this 5th day of March, 2024 by and between GREGORY LONDON JR, hereinafter "Debtor" LOUISIANA BIRTH CERTIFICATE # and Organization # and Gregory London Jr, hereinafter "Secured Party", Creditor Identification # The Parties acknowledge they agree to be bound by the terms of this Commercial Security Agreement and are identified as follows:

DEBTOR:
GREGORY LONDON JR, a
Legal Entity
55 WATER ST.
NEW YORK, NY 10041
Organization Number:

Secured Party:
Gregory London Jr, a Man
c/o
Dallas, Texas
Non-domestic
Employer Identification Number:

## **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

Debtor hereby grants Secured Party, who deems himself insecure, a security interest in the Collateral described generally herein or specifically on attached Schedule(s), hereinafter referred to as "Collateral", to secure all Debtor's property, as well as all income from every source, and all direct and indirect, absolute or contingent, due or to become due, now existing or hereafter arising, presumed or actual, parole or expressed public indebtedness and liabilities held by Debtor, to

Private and non-negotiable between the parties

Page 1 of 7

DEBTOR: GREGORY LONDON JR Secured Party: Gregory London Jr

Agreement and agrees that any rule of construction claiming ambiguities are to be resolved against the drafting Party and shall not apply in the interpretation of this Agreement or its amendments. All statements in this instrument are important to the Parties. Misunderstandings have been resolved prior to execution.

<u>Authority to Represent:</u> A signer of this Agreement on behalf of a legal entity certifies that he has the authority to sign this Agreement and that this transaction has been duly authorized by such entity.

Gender: All references within this Agreement to a specific gender include the other.

## **SIGNATURES**

Secured Party accepts all signatures in accord with the Uniform Commercial Code and acknowledges Debtor's signature as representative of all derivations thereof.

	GREGORY LONDON	Juguy-fi: do	de
JR		Gregory/London Jr, S	ecured Party,
n control of	Private and non-negot	iable between the parties	Page 11 of 7

DEBTOR: GREGORY LONDON JR Secured Party: Gregory London Jr

GREGORY	LONDON	JR.
DEBTOR, a	Legal Entity	y

a Man

See attached: Sc	hedule A	
Dallas County	)	
Texas	) ss. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT )	

Notary Signature

(seal)



Secured Party: Gregory London Jr